
Sub-sub- Sub- | Abs. BC/AD
interval interval Interval | Dates Dates

|
|

CREATION WEEK - Adam created on 6th day 0 | 0 = 3977 BC
|
|

AGE 1 - THE EDENIC AGE (Creation to Fall) 0 | 0 = 3977 BC
|
|

AGE 2 - THE ANTEDILUVIAN AGE (Fall to Flood) |
| Seth was born when Adam was 130 | 130 = 3847 BC
| Enos was born when Seth was 105 | 235 = 3742 BC
| Cainan was born when Enos was 90 | 325 = 3652 BC
| Mahalaleel was born when Cainan was 70 | 395 = 3582 BC
| Jared was born when Mahalaleel was 65 | 460 = 3517 BC
| Enoch was born when Jared was 162 | 622 = 3355 BC
| Methuselah was born when Enoch was 65 | 687 = 3290 BC
| Lamech was born when Methusaleh was 187 | 874 = 3103 BC
| Noah was born when Lamech was 182 | 1056 = 2921 BC
| FLOOD started when Noah was 600 | 1656 = 2321 BC
V Total - Age 2 - Antediluvian Age (1,656 = 6 x 276) 1,656 |

|
|

AGE 3 - THE PRE-PROMISE AGE (Flood to Covenant) |
| Arphaxad was born after the Flood started by 2 | 1658 = 2319 BC
| Salah was born when Arphaxad was 35 | 1693 = 2284 BC
| Eber was born when Salah was 30 | 1723 = 2254 BC
| Peleg was born when Eber was 34 | 1757 = 2220 BC
| Reu was born when Peleg was 30 | 1787 = 2190 BC
| Serug was born when Reu was 32 | 1819 = 2158 BC
| Nahor was born when Serug was 30 | 1849 = 2128 BC
| Terah was born when Nahor was 29 | 1878 = 2099 BC
| Abraham was born when Terah was 130 | 2008 = 1969 BC
| PROMISE - Abraham departed from Haran when he was 75 | 2083 = 1894 BC
V Total - Age 3 - Pre-Promise Age 427 -> 427 |

|
|

AGE 4 - THE SOJOURN AGE (Promise to Exodus) |
| COVENANT - Abraham was 99. 99 - 75 = 24 | 2107 = 1870 BC
| Isaac was born when Abraham was 100. 100 - 99 = 1 | 2108 = 1869 BC
| Jacob was born when Isaac was 60 | 2168 = 1809 BC
| Jacob's birth to Jacob's descent into Egypt |
| | Calc. - Chron Gap ended & Jacob's service st'd after 77 | 2245 = 1732 BC
| | Jacob's service for Leah ended after 7 | 2252 = 1725 BC
| | Jacob's service for Rachel ended & Joseph was born after 7 | 2259 = 1718 BC
| | Joseph became Gov. & 7 Yrs. of Plenty st'd when Jos. was 30 | 2289 = 1688 BC
| | 7 Yrs. of Plenty ended & 7 Yrs. of Famine st'd after 7 | 2296 = 1681 BC
| | Descent occurred after 2 | 2298 = 1679 BC
| V Total - Jacob's birth to Jacob's descent into Egypt 130 <- 130 |

| Joseph died & Servitude st'd when Joseph was 110. 110 - 39 = 71 | 2369 = 1608 BC
| Calc. - Chron. Gap (=Servitude) ended & EXODUS occurred after 144 | 2513 = 1464 BC
V Total - Age 4 - Sojourn Age 430 <- 430 |

|
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|
AGE 5 - THE TABERNACLE AGE (Exodus to Temple) |
| Hebrews took Heshbon & entered Land after 40 | 2553 = 1424 BC
| Period of Hebrews' Occupancy of Heshbon |
| | Land was divided after 6 | 2559 = 1418 BC
| | Calc. - Gap (Conq. & Elders' Rule) ended & Othniel's 40 Yrs. st'd after 28 | 2587 = 1390 BC
| | Othniel's 40 Yrs. of Rest ended & Ehud's 80 Years of Rest st'd after 40 | 2627 = 1350 BC
| | Ehud's 80 Yrs. of Rest ended & Deborah's 40 Yrs. of Rest st'd after 80 | 2707 = 1270 BC
| | Deborah's 40 Yrs. of Rest ended & Gideon's 40 Yrs. of Rest st'd after 40 | 2747 = 1230 BC
| | Gideon's 40 Yrs. Of Rest ended & Abimelech became King after 40 | 2787 = 1190 BC
| | Abimelech's reign ended & Tola became Judge after 3 | 2790 = 1187 BC
| | Tola's rule ended & Jair became Judge after 23 | 2813 = 1164 BC
| | Jair's rule ended & 1st Philistine-Ammonite Oppression st'd after 22 | 2835 = 1142 BC
| | 1st Philistine-Ammon. Oppr. ended & Jephthah became Judge after 18 | 2853 = 1124 BC
| V Total 300 <- 300 |

| Jephthah's rule ended & Ibzan became Judge after 6 | 2859 = 1118 BC
| Ibzan's rule ended & Elon became Judge after 7 | 2866 = 1111 BC
| Elon's rule ended & Abdon became Judge after 10 | 2876 = 1101 BC
| Abdon's rule ended & 2nd Philistine-Ammonite Oppression st'd after 8 | 2884 = 1093 BC
| 2nd Philistine-Ammonite Oppression ended after 40 | 2924 = 1053 BC
| Calc. - Gap (Saul's reign w/ Samuel) ended & Saul became King w/o Samuel after 23 | 2947 = 1030 BC
| Saul's reign ended & David became King after 2 | 2949 = 1028 BC
| David's reign ended & Solomon became King after 40 | 2989 = 988 BC
| Temple was started after 4 | 2993 = 984 BC
V Total - Age 5 - Tabernacle Age 480 |

|
|

AGE 6 - THE FIRST TEMPLE AGE (Temple to Exile) |
| Solomon's reign ended & Rehoboam became King after 36 | 3029 = 948 BC
| Rehoboam's reign ended & Abijam became King after 17 | 3046 = 931 BC
| Abijam's reign ended & Asa became King after 3 | 3049 = 928 BC
| Asa's reign ended & Jehoshaphat became King after 41 | 3090 = 887 BC
| Jehoshaphat's reign ended & Jehoram became King after 25 | 3115 = 862 BC
| Jehoram's reign ended & Ahaziah became King after 8 | 3123 = 854 BC
| Ahaziah's reign ended & Athaliah became Queen after 1 | 3124 = 853 BC
| Athaliah's reign ended & Jehoash became King after 6 | 3130 = 847 BC
| Jehoash's reign ended & Amaziah became King after 40 | 3170 = 807 BC
| Amaziah's reign ended & Azariah=Uzziah became King after 29 | 3199 = 778 BC
| Azariah=Uzziah's reign ended & Jotham became King after 52 | 3251 = 726 BC
| Jotham's reign ended & Ahaz became King after 16 | 3267 = 710 BC
| Ahaz reign's ended & Hezekiah became King after 16 | 3283 = 694 BC
| Hezekiah's reign ended & Manasseh became King after 29 | 3312 = 665 BC
| Manasseh's reign ended & Amon became King after 55 | 3367 = 610 BC
| Amon's reign ended & Josiah became King after 2 | 3369 = 608 BC
| Josiah's reign ended & Jehoahaz became King after 31 | 3400 = 577 BC
| Jehoahaz's reign ended & Jehoiakim became King after 0 | 3400 = 577 BC
| Jehoiakim's reign ended & Jehoiachin became King after 11 | 3411 = 566 BC
| Jehoiachin's reign ended & Zedekiah became King after 0 | 3411 = 566 BC
| Zedekiah's reign ended & Gentile sovereignty over Jer. & EXILE started after 11 | 3422 = 555 BC
V Total - Age 6 - First Temple Age 429 |

|
|

AGE 7 - THE EXILE (or Babylonian Captivity) 70 | 3492 = 485 BC
|
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|
AGE 8 - THE POST-EXILIC AGE (Cyrus's Proc. to Lord's Birth) |
| Daniel's 7 Years (of years) 49 | 3541 = 436 BC
| Daniel's 434 Years (of years) ends with Messiah's Birth 434 | 3975 = 2 BC
V Total - Age 8 - Post-Exilic Age 483 |

|
|

AGE 9 - THE MESSIAH'S LIFE (Lord's Birth to Lord's Death) |
| Messiah's birth to His 30th birthday, when His Ministry started - His Early Life 30 | 4005 = 29 BC
| Messiah's 30th birthday to His crucifixion - His Ministry, which lasted 3.5 years - say 4 | 4009 = 33 BC
V Total - Age 9 - Messiah's Life 34 |

|
|

TOTAL 4,009 |
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